Digital Control Attenuators
                          CERNEX, Inc. 766 San Aleso Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085  Tel. (408) 541-9226, Fax (408) 541-9229                              03/06
FEATURES:
 Frequency Range: DC-20GHz
 Available in binary 4 to 8 bits configuration
With 0.5dB resolution and up to 64dB total
attenuation
 Precision, reliability and repeatability

OTHER FREQUENCIES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.
*CONSULT THE FACTORY
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify Model Number
             CAD - LF HF NB AT   – XX
Example:  To order a CAD with  Low End Frequency at 2.4GHz and High End Frequency at 8.0 GHz with 6-Bit at Attenuation Range 31.5dB , specify CAD02080631-XX.
CERNEX RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
High End Frequency
Attenuation Range in dB
# Bits
           Low End Frequency
To be specified by the factory
                          CERNEX, Inc. 766 San Aleso Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085  Tel. (408) 541-9226, Fax (408) 541-9229                              03/06
Chanh Huynh�
Digital_Control_Attenuators.doc�
Digital Control Attenuators
Model Number
Frequency
Range
(GHz)
Bit
Insertion
Loss
 (dB)
Attenuation
Range
(dB)
Flat-
ness
(dB)
Attenuation
Accuracy
(dB)
VSWR
Operating
Temp.
(°C)
Absolute
Max.
Voltage
(V)
Case
Type
CAD02200523TY 2-20 5  4.0 23 - - 1.4 -55 to +85 -6V *
CAD02080631H 2.4 – 8 6  3.5 31.5 - ± 0.5 1.8 -55 to +85 +5V *
CAD03030732HE 3.1-3.4 7 1.6 32 - ± 0.5 1.3 -40 to +70 - *
CAD03030864HE 3.1-3.4 8 3.6 64 - ± 1 1.3 -40 to +70 - *
CAD04080732HE 4–8 7 1.8 32 ± 1 ± 0.5 1.8 -40 to +70 - *
CAD04080764HE 4–8 7 1.8 64 ± 1.5 ± 1 1.8 -40 to +70 - *
CAD04080663T 4–8 6 2.2 63 ± 0.5 ± 1.5 1.5 -10 to +60 - *
CAD05060580 5-6 5 12.0 80 - - 1.7 - ±12 *
CAD05050732HE 5.4-5.8 7 1.8 32 - ± 0.5 1.4 -40 to +70 - *
CAD05050864HE 5.4-5.8 8 3.8 64 - ± 1 1.4 -40 to +70 - *
CAD08120732HE 8-12 7 2.0 32 ± 0.75 ± 0.5 1.5 -40 to +70 - *
CAD08120764HE 8-12 7 2.0 64 ± 1 ± 1 1.5 -40 to +70 - *
CAD08120663T 8-12 6 2.5 63 ± 1 ± 1.5 1.6 -10 to +60 - *
CAD08180732HE 8-18 7 3.5 32 - ± 1 2.0 -40 to +70 - *
CAD08180864HE 8-18 8 6.0 64 - ± 1 2.0 -40 to +70 - *
CAD08180460HE 8-18 4 8.0 60 - ± 1 2.0 -55 to +85 - *
CAD08180632HE 8-18 6 10.0 32 - ± 1.5 2.0 -55 to +85 - *
CAD08180732HE 8-18 7 2.6 32 ± 1 ± 0.5 2.0 -40 to +60 - *
CAD08180764HE 8-18 7 2.8 64 ± 1.5 ± 1 2.0 -40 to +60 - *
CAD12180732HE 12-18 7 2.5 32 ± 0.75 ± 0.5 1.5 -40 to +70 - *
CAD12180764HE 12-18 7 2.6 64 ± 1 ± 1 1.5 -40 to +70 - *
CAD12180663T 12-18 6 3.0 63 ± 0.5 ± 1 1.5 -10 to +60 - *
OTHER FREQUENCIES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.